8161-00

AL @ AT

A Division of DTE Dyna 7echnology fric

PARTS LIST

DR6514

WITH BASLER DGC-2020 CONTROL

60704-154




\@

O
O

/N 07 /Y

r [ | w.

[]

O,

Sg1-14 0£—-S¢ OL 3NDAOL ¢ ))

o

Sg1-14 S¥—0t OL 3INDYOLG)




ENGINE/GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION

1 B—350001—-61 1 ENGINE

2 | SEE TABLE 1 GENERATOR

3 | B—351906-1 1 WELDMENT, BASE

4 | A—350110-5 1 TRAY, BATTERY

5 | 20039-000 1 LOCKWASHER 1/2 EXTERNAL TOOTH

6 | A—98956-002| 4 SHOCKMOUNT

7 | 48178—000 8 HHCS 1/2—13 X 1

8 | 57580—-000 3 HHCS 1/2-13 X 1—1/2

9 |[16248-1 9 NUT, HEX 1/2—13 FLANGE LOCK

10 | 1744—-000 4 NUT, HEX 1/2—13

11 | A=350720-3 2 SPACER, GENERATOR MOUNTING

12 | A—96003—-025| & HHCS M10-1.5 X 25(FLYWHEEL)

13 | 636—000 4 SLW 1/2

14 | A—96003—40 12 HHCS M10—-1.5 x 40 (BELL HOUSING)

15 | A—97436-10 20 SLW  M10

16 | 467—000 9 HHCS 5/16“18 X 3/4-

17 | 80124-008 TABLE| CT 300:5

18 [16249-000 9 HN 5/16—18 FLANGE LOCK

19 | A—99288-004( 1 KIT, BATTERY HOLD DOWN (SH]F’ LOOSE)

20 | B—96580-009 1 CABLE, BATTERY (POSIT[VE)

21 | B—96580-007| 1 CABLE, BATTERY (NEGATIVE)

22 | 300349-5 1 ADAPTER, OIL PRESSURE SENDER

23 | 57580-005 2 HHCS 1/2—13 X 4

24 | 60710-97 1 TAG, OIL

25 [ B=15209 1 WARNING, ELECTRIC SHOCK

26 | 351113=-5 1 PANEL, GEN LEFT SIDE

27 | 94270—-020 2 HHCS M12—-1.75 X 20mm

28 [93341-012 2 LOCKWASHER M12 ZINC

29 | A—80980-000| 1 START SOLENOID

30 | A—350740 1 MTG BRACKET, START SOLENOID

31 | A—99252—-006| 1 KIT, RADIATOR DRAIN

32 | A—98906—014 1 OIL DRAIN VALVE M22

33 | A—80781—-003 1 BLOCK HEATER

34 | 467—-000 1 HHCS 5/16—18 X 3/4

35 |1 97381-000 1 DIESEL FUEL DECAL
PART NO ITEM 2 QTY (7)| ITEM 44 PHASE
B—351924—-1 |B-—350003-751 2 A—351921—1 SINGLE—120/240
B-351924—2 |B—350003—704 3 NONE THREE—ALL




ENGINE/GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

CONTINUED
ITEM PART NO QUAN. DESCRIPTION
36| A—93542-010 | 2 LEADWIRE ASSY
37| A—99267-001 1 OlL PRESSURE SWITCH
38| B—351933 l HARNESS GEN END
39| A—99265-001 1 COOLANT TEMP SENDER
40| B—351903 1 CONTROL PEDESTAL
41| B—351901—4 1 HARNESS ENGINE
42| B—351888 1 ASSEMBLY, ENGINE CONTROL
43| B—300533-2 1 ASSEMBLY, MLCB BOX
44| SEE TABLE 1 MLCB
45| 65001-001 8 SS HHCS 5/16—18 X 3/4
46| A—300349-1 1 ADAPTOR
47| A—92388-000 | 2 HOSE FITTING
48| A—56372-000 | 2 HEX REDU. BUSHING
49| 98906—-005 1 OIL DRAIN VALVE M18, BLOCK HEATER
50| A—93341-008 | 1 LW M8
51| A—93341-010 1 LW M10
52 | 92157-001 1 ROMEX CONNECTOR 17
53 | A—94442—-005( 1 HN 10mm
54 | A—94442-003| 1 HN 8mm
55 | 75139-035 1 HHCS M6—1 X 35mm ZINC
56 | 62825-003 1 SPACER
57 | 21867—-000 4 FLAT WASHER 9/16 X 1.25
58 | 526—-000 1 FLAT WASHER 5/16
59 | 93689—-001 10FT | HOSE 5/8 ID UNCUT HTR
60 | 81018—005 6 HOSE CLAMP 1-1/16 9/16
61 | A—97381—-001 1 DIESEL FUEL DECAL
62 | 300553 1 KIT, COOLANT RECOVERY TANK
63 | 479—000 4 LW 1/4 SPLIT
64 | 61993—-001 4 RHMS 1/4 —20 X 3.5
65 | 97391-008 2 TUBE CLAMP
66 | 98906—011 1 OIL DRAIN M12-1.25 X 3/8 F
67 | A—94319-008| 1 HOSE FITTING 1/2 MPT X 3/8 ID HOSE
68 | A—55505—-000(3 FT | 3/8 HOSE  (36")
69 | A—81018-008 | 2 HOSE CLAMP




ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

27

26 | A-15209-000| 2 DECAL, ELECTRICAL DANGER

25 | A—63941-001] 3 DECAL, HOT SURFACE

24 | A—97813-000| 4 DECAL, CYCLE CRANK

23 | B=3518/5—5 1 ROOF

22

21 | B—350280—4 4 HSG, SIDE DOOR

20 |B—351759-3 Z HSG, MID DOOR SUPPORT

19

18 | A—351865-5 1 RADIATOR OQUTLET

17

16 | A—351867-3 1 SILL, TOP REAR

15 | A-300552-3 1 ASSEMBLY, RIGHT REAR CORNER
14 | A-300552-2 1 ASSEMBLY, LEFT REAR CORNER

13

12 | A-350239-1 1 HOLDER, DOCUMENT

11

10 | A—16250—-000| 20 |FN 3/8-—16

9

8 | A—300552—1 4 ASSEMBLY, TOP DOOR

7 | B—=351853—-10 1 HOUSING, FRONT RIGHT CORNER POST
6 [B—351859—-9 1 HOUSING, FRONT LEFT CORNER POST
5 [A—64914-000| 4 M6 RETAINER NUT

4 | A-351861-10 1 HOUSING, RADIATOR TOP

3 | A—351861-9 1 HOUSING, RADIATOR BOTTOM

2 | 477-000 4 5/16—18x3/4 HHCS

1 [480-000 4 5/16 STD SPLIT TYPE LOCKWASHER
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

CONTINUED

56 |B—351607-4 1 KIT, CRITICAL EXHAUST

55 | A—65001—002] 120 | HHCS SS 5/16—18 x 1

54 | A-65006—-001 8 5/16—18 SS FLANGE NUT

53 | A—91658—003| 20 | HHCS 3/8-16 X 1-1/2

52 | A-15424-000| 8 RUBBER FOOT (DOOR BUMPER)
51 | A—21253-000| 8 1/4—20 X 3/4 ROUND HEAD SCREW
50 | A—-65005—001] 29 | 5/16 SS FLAT WASHER

49 | A—21698—001| 40 | #10 SELF TAPPING SCREW
48

47 | A—16249—000| 86 | 5/16—18 HEX FLANGENUT

46 | A—16248—000| 12 | 1/4—20 HEX FLANGENUT

45

44 | A—65003—-000] 4 SLW SS — 1/4

43 | A—65000—000[ 4 HHCS SS 1/4—-20 x 5/8

42 | A—92419—000| 29 [ NUT RETAINER, 5/16—18

41 | A—62912-001[70 FT| STRIP — 7/8" WIDE

40 | A—98879—001| 32 [ THREADSTUD 5/16—18 x 3/4
39

38

37

36

35 | A-9769-160 4 BONDING WIRE, DOOR

34

33 | B—351910 1 HSG, REAR

32 |B—351936-5 4 BAFFLE, DOOR TOP

31 |B—351936—-4 2 BAFFLE, REAR HOUSING

30 | A—350207-3 4 HINGE, SIDE DOOR

29 | A—95229-005 8 LATCH

28

ITEM]| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




NOLLARIOS3a | ALD ON_Llivd W3t NOWJI¥OS3a | ALD ON_ldvd |W3Ll
JOULNOD 3INIONT i 1-GGe8IGe-V | T T3NVd LNOYd X08 T0MLNOD l ooelse-v| |
YOLOINNOD Nid +1 L [200-G2696~-V ]| ¥ YOLI3NNOD Nid 91 I |£00—-S2696-V| €
LNNJOLS JLLSV13 Z8-9F 9 000—2081S 9 | M340S avaH ONIONIE Z/1| X ze-of 9 | 000-886+¥C S
8ONX } 1000—+6£¥6—-V| 8 YOLOINNOD Nid 91 L |900-G2696-V | £
WYHOVIG ONIMM ‘ATENISSY ] 688ise—8| Ol Y3070H 3snd Z 100—-68¥2-V| 6
8/€ X ze-eF SNH ‘ANIg Z8 Z 100-Z0+9 | 21 AVI3Y I {£00—¥¥66S—8| Il
TE—8# LNNX3H Z 000-€HIS | #1 8F YIHSYMMO0T 2 000—9L612| €1
9l Ad3Live 3 2vS00e-v | Gl
HOLMS dO1S—3 | |co0—¢8l66—v | 8l ONLSNray 39VLI0A ‘LVLSO3M l 100—£1GL6-V | LI
3SNd _‘dWV € L 1000—9056~V | 02 SLAN 3¥VNOS Q3NIVLIY 0Z—+/1 ¥ |000—-S6+26-V | 61
3SNd "dWV 0L } __ [900—9056—V | 2T vJ3d 3snd dWY £ L |800—€86S5l—-V | 12
13INKOND L |000—£G8GSv-V | ¥ avJ3Q 3snd dWv Ol L 1900—¢86Gl-V | £2
HOLMS dOLS AON3OUIN3 3 100—£8L66-V | 92 3lL_318vd 8 |010—-GL66¥—V | ST
YO3d dOLS AODN3ION3INI 3 900—-I¥6£9-V | 82 VO30 ONINYVM ONLLYY 3Snd L [¥00—1¥629-V | L2
13NNOUD
HONOYHL av3T ONUNOY ¥3LAV TVNINYIAL TIWLSNI
©) ﬂ
%Mw \

@ ] ° o

0¥k
OV
00 Ry

/
4
i?“—"i

TOYLNOD HLIM G3NddnS 3¥YMAMYH HLIM T3NVd OL 3¥N03s

§9 7%




= Ad3Live

— 1|1 Svezise-g
_ AVI3M LOTIE ¥d
N\ SS|| z LVLSO3HY LNFWLSNrQY IS¥LI0A  HYA
ws | f QIONIT0S LHVLS 88
. AP0 I o @ = HOLOWYIALMVYIS ANIONT WS
! r(_\ AVTIY NNY H
= SIVNIWHIL NOILOSNNDD
5 HIWOLSND 3LOWIY  LOOY
i BT H3IANIS IWNSSIU IO SO
g i 5 H3IANIS TAAIT T3NS ST
z I3AITINYICOO MOT 100
w1 [ | AVI3M S9NTd MOTD INIONS HdD
ol 15 SOMNTd MOTD ANIONT  dD
@ iz {3NvYd HO SISSYHO) ONNCHS QNS
($4) QIONIT0S 13N4 sS4
HOLIWMS dOLS AON3DHIW3 883
oo Lz HIANTS FUNLVHIIWAL INVICOD 510
B T T e e e e SSINMYH TINVd IOHLNOD
IND B (MOLOINNOD TIWINS) NI 84 END
L. I@ @-I@l @l |_.®w . @ -I@' |I@| @p o @L SSINMYH HOLYHANIO NId ¥1 ZND
iz | zz SSINMVH TOMLINCD SNISNT
£EE |16 ( Lol
auds L vl og Ge 7 HOLDINNOD 3DHYT) NId 84 LND
HOLVNHILY L
‘dNV 01 . e g e e
38N4 Mﬁﬁ an3o3
X049 NOILOINNCD H3anoLsno
Hl = )
8
it 2 ﬂ_zl_a R - I
F ) §8,498p28258
g | M| +| og| se| vi| €& s gggamm*?@
Vﬂh Uomlun»_wu_aum
- L
= AN
/ s | |
fi O EEE +6 e G 553 | AYIY LY LYY
- o |e] | = s
i
| |
@' o b i 1 & —
| | [
T & = ez I~ ez
¢ t GD g2 D O f i
[~ © & o6 S8 78 o et Tl
= _ o[ o Gy 3 g z 72 7@ _ 7z
= AH ] A
o |I”® e & @ 7]
3 L = e @ =
2D N ® = @@ i
8 | @_ 5 & & T < =
m | | mv =
2 =@ @ HITIOHLNGD ot Hig +d
L -
=] ﬂ..r oW (o) 0202-090a Yy _@ I Tor
= @ H31Sve D
_l .@._ 19 Z0k _@ |_ sg z01
S
ZNO END




